

Pradeep Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

Item No. (D-15)

CWPIL No.07 of 2025

03.06.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 8-State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Counsel for respondent No.9 prays for and is granted last opportunity to file reply.

List on **27.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd June, 2025
(munish thakur)