

Pradeep Kumar versus State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No. 07 of 2025

Item No.D-16

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 8-State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Reply has been filed by respondent No. 9.

Copy of the reply be supplied to counsel for the State during the course of the day.

List the matter on **27th August, 2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

30th July, 2025
[himani/Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**